# 504155089 12/27/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4201763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
CHRIS BONCHA		04/26/2016
JUAN CAMACHO		12/23/2016
WEI (MICHELLE) XUE		04/26/2016
ROSALINA KESSMAN		06/06/2016
SAM RAJKUMAR		04/26/2016
JOHANNE LIM		07/08/2015

Name:	NETSUITE INC.
Street Address:	2955 CAMPUS DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708031

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	PATENTS@LANEPOWELL.COM
Correspondent Name:	LANE POWELL PC
Address Line 1:	1420 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 4200
Address Line 2:	PO BOX 91302
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126680.0117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. MINSK
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Minsk/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=126680\_0117\_Assignment\_12272016#page1.tif source=126680\_0117\_Assignment\_12272016#page2.tif source=126680\_0117\_Assignment\_12272016#page3.tif source=126680\_0117\_Assignment\_12272016#page4.tif source=126680\_0117\_Assignment\_12272016#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

We, the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility provisional patent application entitled "A Cloud Based Solution to Track Notes against Business Records," which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2014 and assigned serial no. 61/990,533 and was subsequently filed as a non-provisional patent application entitled "System and Method for a Cloud Based Solution to Track Notes Against Business Records," on May 8, 2015 and assigned serial no. 14/708,031.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we:

- 1. Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to NetSuite Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 2955 Campus Drive, Suite 100, San Mateo, CA 94403 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
  - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
  - (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, any application that is a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the abovereferenced patent application, and the right to claim priority to the abovereferenced patent application; and
  - (c) any patent (including, without limitation, any U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, U.S. or non-U.S., to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents under paragraph 1 of this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 14/708,031 Page 2 of 2

- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

1)	Signature: Chris Boncha Chris Boncha	Date: <u>4-26-2016</u>
2)	Signature: Juan Camacho	Date:
3)	Signature: Wei (Michelle) Xue	Date: <u>4/26/2016</u>
4)	Signature: Rosalina Kessman	Date:
5)	Signature:Sam Rajkumar	Date: 41261 2016.
6)	Signature: Johanne Lim	Date:

### ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.

4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

1)	Signature:	Chris Boncha	Date:
2)	Signature	Juan Camacho	Date: 12/23/2016
3)	Signature	Wei (Michelle) Xue	Date:
4)	Signature:	Rosalina Kessman	Date:
5)	Signature:	Sam Rajkumar	Date:
6)	Signature:	Johanne Lim	Date:

PATENT REEL: 040775 FRAME: 0189 SSIGNMENT S. Serial No. 14/708,031 ge 2 of 2

Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, application declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any at that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.

Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to t benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, a shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into a assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

gned on the dates indicated beside our signatures.

Signature:			Date:	
		Chris Boncha		
	Signature:_		Date:	
		Juan Camacho		
	Signature:_	······································	Date:	
		Wei (Michelle) Xug		
	Signature:	Mosalina /m-	- Date: 6/6/16	
		Rosalina Kessman		
	Signature:		Date:	
		Sam Rajkumar		
	Signature:		Date	
		Johanne Lim	REEL: 040775 FRAME: 0190	

#### ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths, and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property under paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us, as well as our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

ю	Signature:	Date:
<i>.</i>	Chris Boncha	
2)	Signature:	Date:
	Juan Camacho	
3)	Signature:	Date
	Wei (Michelle) Xue	
4)	Signature:	Date:
	Rosalina Keasman	
\$}	Signature:	Date:
	Sam Rajkumar	
6)	Signature:	Date: 2015-7-8
	Gohanne Lim	

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures.